Janet Shamolian, Surviving Trustee of the Homayoon and Janet Shamolian Trust dated 
May 11, 2020

SURETY: Markel Insurance Company

PRINCIPAL and SURETY on September 10th

Continuation Sheet For:

Bond Ref. No. 22093Eng. 3.805B (Rev. 09/94) Page 2 of 2

JOINT LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

David Noddle

Fifteen Million and 00/100 Dollars ($15,000,000.00)

suBANc,
By:4

Michael C. Keimig, President

JULIE E. MCCLARY
By:

or

2025

ureTecinsurance Company Markel Insurance Company

M. Brent Beaty, As sistant Secretary

Any Instrument Issued in excess of the penalty stated above is totally void and without any validity.

[...]

Surety's Address: 3111 Camino Del Rio North Suite 900 San Die ;o CA 92108

SURETY: Markel Insurance Con . an,

PRINCIPAL and SURETY on September 10th

David Noddle, Attorney-In-Fact

Continuation Sheet For:

JOINT LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

David Noddle

Fifteen Million and 00/100 Dollars ($15,000,000.00)

SureTec Insurance Company UBANC,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand, and affixed my Official Seal at the County of Harris, the day and year first above written.

JULIE E. MCCLARY

9 Commission # 12947680-5

foregoing is a full, true and correct copy is still in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

[...]

Engineer; and to furnish all equipment, labor and materials necessary to construct, install and complete 
the required improvements in a good and workmanlike manner. The estimated cost for completion of the 
above-mentioned work and improvement is the sum of ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE THOUSAND 
AND NO/100 Dollars $185,000.00

APPROVED FC
CITY ENGINEF

JC____
BOND CONTROL

hereinafter designated as SUBDIVIDER; WITNESSETH:

SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENT AGREEMENT AND CONTRACT

Page 2 of 4Bond Ref. No. 22093Eng. 3.805A (Rev. 09-94)

SEVEN: The SUBDIVIDER expressly agrees to perform the above-mentioned work in a diligent and